

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 06, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEMMA B. TIMBANG, Camarines Sur 4th District Engineering Office for the approval of Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310105100903000 Project ID: P00714184LZ			VACS No. 310105100903000 Project ID: P00714184LZ		
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads			Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads		
Ngaon-Goa-Sn Jose-Lagonoy-Guijalo via Sn Vicente Rd - K0555 + 043 - K0555 + 658 , K0556 + 240 - K0556 + 829, K0557 + 432 - K0559 + 000 , K0559 + 040 - K559 + 416			Tigaon-Goa-Sn Jose-Lagonoy-Guijalo via Sn Vicente Rd - K0556 + 240 - K0556 + 829, K0557 + 432 - K0557 + 806, K0558 + 000 - K0558 + 760		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P)	Estimated Cost (P)
CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road – 6.358 Lane Km	7,706,826 /Lane Km	49,000,000	CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road – 3.446 Lane Km	14,219,385 /Lane Km	49,000,000
EAO	-	1,000,000	EAO	7 2 1	1,000,000
	Total	50,000,000		Total	50,000,000
Justification:		······································	1		

- Change in station limits due to overlapping with the same scope of works, new station limits are prioritized due to road condition rating and actual site condition.
- Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost based on the prevailing materials cost in reference with the latest canvass price and approved design of the project.

Attached are the following documents:

Certification as to Availability of Allotment, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, BP 202, Map, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projects is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB

Project ID: P00714184LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary